Arizona Public Service Company
FOUR CORNERS STEAM ELECTRIC STATION
P.O. Box 355 • FRUITLAND, NEW MEXICO 87416
February 13, 2018
CERTIFIED MAIL
Air Division, Permits Office (Air-3)
U.S. EPA, Region 9
75 Hawthorne Street

Technical Submittals
15514 Auxiliary Boiler Equipment Data
15514 Model designation FM120-97
15514 Type of unit "D" Style
15514 Maximum heat input, MMBtu/h 219.73
15514 Main Steam
15514 Superheater outlet flow rate (Gross), lb/h 168,000
15514 Superheater outlet flow rate (Net), lb/h 145,000
15514 Superheater outlet pressure, psig 500
15514 Superheater outlet temperature, °F 600
15514 Emissions
25% to
100%
15514 NOx, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, ppmvd @3% 02 30 ppm
15514 CO, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, oomvd @3% 02 • 50 ppm
15514 VOC, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, oomvd @3% 02
0.005
lb/mmbtu
15514 PM/PM10/ PM2.5, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, grain/ACF
0.01
lb/mmbtu
15514 HCI, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, ppmvd @3% 02 NA
15514 SO2, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, oomvd @3% 02 NA
15514 PB, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, oomvd @3% 02 NA
15514 NH3, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, oomvd @3% 02 NA
15514 Fluorides, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, oomvd @3% 02 NA
15514 H2SO4, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tpy, ppmvd @3% 02 NA
15514 H2S, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tov, ppmvd @3% 02 NA
15514 CO2, lb/MMBtu, lb/hr, tov, ppmvd @3% 0 2 NA
15514 Opacity,% (percentage) 20%
15514 Exhaust Stack ·'
15514 Diameter, ft (Bottom/Top) 96" I 76"
15514 Elevation, ft -
15514 Exit gas velocity, fpm 3000
15514 Exit gas temperature, deg F 300
1551 4 Fuel Gas Meter .
15514 Fuel Gas Meter Manufacturer (Flow ElemenVTransmitter)
Daniel /
Rosemount
15514 Fuel Gas Meter Model Number (Flow ElemenVTransmitter) 520 I 3051
15514 Fuel Gas Meter Type (i.e. in-line, orifice, etc.) Orifice
EPA Fo rm No. 5900-248
Page I 8 of 19
0MB Control No. 2060-0003
Approval expires 04/30/2017
Attachment B
(Draft Permit Language)
I. Proposed Modification to the Tribal Minor NSR Permit
37. Except as allowed in Condition 45, annual operation of the auxiliary boiler- EU AUX A-01- shall
not exceed 192,720 MMBtu per 12-month period.
40. The Permittee shall monitor on a monthly basis the fuel use of EU AUX A-01 in MMBtu.
44. The Permittee shall maintain records on a monthly basis of the hours of operation of EU AUX A-01.
Monthly hours of operation shall be determined using a totalizing hour meter.
45. Alternative Operating Scenario
a. At least seven calendar days prior to exceeding the normal annual operation limit in
Condition 37, the Permittee shall notify EPA and the Navajo Nation EPA of its intent to